Profit/(loss) before tax -163,627
Income tax benefit/(expense) 0
Net profit/(loss)for the year from operations -163,627
Other comprehensive income 0
Total comprehensive profit/(loss)for the year -163,627

6.2 Statement of Cash Flows

Statement of Cashflows
For The Period Ended 30 June 2021 Audited

  $
Cash flows from operating activities
Payments to suppliers and employees -59,133
Proceeds from receipt of interest 5
Net cash (used in) operating activities -59,128

Cash flows from investing activities
Net cash from / (used in) investing activities 0

 0
Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from equity issues 400,000
Net cash provided from financing activities 400,000

Net increase in cash held 340,872
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 0
Cash and cash equivalents at year end 340,872

5374-01/2773308_11  37

6.3 Statement of Financial Position

Statement of
Financial
Position
as at 30 June
2021

 Audited Audited Total  Pro-Forma  Reviewed

Notes Lycaon Matmetals Consolidated

Transactions
Pro

Forma

30-Jun-

21 30-Jun-21 30-Jun-21   30-Jun-21
   $   $   $   $  $

Current Assets
Cash & Cash
Equivalents 6 340,872 0 340,872 4,500,000 4,840,872
GST Receivable  9,735 492 10,227  10,227
Total Current
Assets  350,607 492 351,099 4,500,000 4,851,099

Non-Current Assets
Exploration &
Development
Expenditure 7 0  0  0  310,632  310,632
Total Non-
Current Assets  0  0  0  310,632  310,632

Total Assets  350,607  492  351,099  4,810,632  5,161,731

Current Liabilities
Trade & Other
Payables  48,234  9,668  57,902   57,902
Accruals  66,000  1,000  67,000   67,000
Director Loan  0  456  456  -456  0
Total Current
Liabilities  114,234  11,124  125,358  -456  124,902

Total Liabilities  114,234  11,124  125,358  -456  124,902

Net Assets  236,373  -10,632  225,741  4,811,088  5,036,829

Equity
Issued Capital 8 400,000  100  400,100  4,656,500  5,056,600
Reserves 9 0  0  0  229,440  229,440
Accumulated
Losses 10

-
163,627  -10,732  -174,359  -74,852  -249,211

Total Equity  236,373  -10,632  225,741  4,811,088  5,036,829

6.4 Notes

Note 1. Significant accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement requirements of Australian Accounting Standards
and the accounting policies adopted by Lycaon Resources Limited as detailed
below. The pro forma financial information has been derived from the historical
financial information and assumes the completion of the pro forma adjustments
as set out above as if those adjustments had occurred as at 30 June 2021.

The financial information contained in this section of the Prospectus is presented